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CHAPTER 156.
(H. F. No. 281.)

AN ACT TO REPEAL SECTION TWO (2) OF CHAPTER ONE
HUNDBED AND TWENTY-THREE (123), OF THE GEN-
ERAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-
THREE (1883), ENTITLED "AN ACT TO REGULATE THE
SALARIES OF THE TREASURERS AND AUDITORS
WHEN UNORGANIZED COUNTIES ARE ATTACHED."

Bs it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section two (2) of chapter one hun-
dred and twenty-three (123) of the general laws of one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883) be, and
the same is hereby repealed.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1887.
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CHAPTER 157.
• [H. F. No. SM

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE BETTER PUBLICATION
. OF PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS.

Be it.enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. AVhenever any constitutional amendment or PoWicatipn of
, , i i n i - i i n i l - : . constitutionalamendments are proposed by the legislature of this state amendments.

to be submitted for adoption or rejection by the people
thereof, it shall be the duty of the attorney-general to
critically examine the same and prepare and furnish to the
secretary of state at least four (4) months preceding any
election at which the same is or are to be voted upon, a
synopsis thereof, containing the original article or section
and the proposed amendment.

'" SEC. 2. It shall be the duty of the Secretary of State,
before any election at which any amendment or amend-
ments are to be voted upon, to cause the synopsis and
opinion of the attorney general provided for in section
one (1) of this act, to be printed and published in the news-
papers printed at the capital of the State; and also one (1)
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paper in each county in the state to be designated by him,
for a period of one in each week for three (3) successive
weeks immediately preceding such election. Provided,
that when more than one (1) amendment is proposed the
same shall not be published separately, but shall be pub-
lished in one article.

SEC. 3. The secretary of state shall also cause to be
printed in bill form such number of copies of said synop-
sis of the proposed constitutional amendment or amend-
ments provided for in section one (1) as shall be sufficient
to furnish at least six (6) copies for each voting precinct in
the state, and shall forward the same to each county audi-
tor at least six (6) weeks preceding any such election.

SEC. 4. Id shall be the duty of the county auditor of
each county, immediately upon the receipt of the bills pro-
vided for in section three (3) to forward to each of the
town clerk in the county the number thereof provided for in
this act.

SEC. 5. It shall be the duty of each town clerk to post
said notices at least twenty (20) days before the election in
the same manner as the register lists of voters are required
to be posted; provided, that there shall be at least one(l)of
said notices posted at each polling place at the day of the
election.

SEC. 6. If any of the officers named in this act wilfully
or negligently fail to perform by its provisions, he or they
or either one of them shall, upon conviction, be fined in a
sum not exceeding one hundred (100) dollars nor less than
twenty-five (25) dollars and in default of payment shall be

1 committed in the county jail until such fine is paid, not ex-
ceeding thirty (30) days.

SEC. 7. All acts or parts of acts in conflict with the1

provisions of this act are hereby repealed.
SEC. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved March 3d, 1887.
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CHAPTER 1 58.
[H. F. No. 247.]

AN ACT PROVIDING FOB THE JUDICIAL DETERMINATION*
AND ADJUSTMENT OF TWO ALLEGED CLAIMS OF W. H.
DYKE.

- Whereas, "W. H. Dyke represents that under the provis-
ions of the act entitled "an act for the adjustment of cer-
tain alleged claims against the state," approved November


